

ABSTRACT OF BIDS: IFB No. NS-12-RC115-01 [Richland Creek Watershed FRS Site 115 Repair]

Bids Opened: 1:00 p.m., November 14, 2011

Contract No. NS-RC115-12-01 awarded on 11/16/11 to BID #1, L3 Construction, LLC, Gatesville, TX, in amount of Total Bid Price.

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Gov't ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BID #1 L3 Construction, LLC Gatesville, TX		BID #2 Robinson & Son, Inc. Aubrey, TX		BID #3 DCI Contracting, Inc. Decatur, TX	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Bid Items											
1	Pollution Control	1	Job	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Sediment Filters	2,875	LinFt	3.00	8,625.00	5.00	14,375.00	2.50	7,187.50	3.00	8,625.00
3	Vegetation, Seeding	8.0	Acre	2,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	28,000.00	2,300.00	18,400.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
4	RESERVED										
5	RESERVED										
6	Construction Surveys	1	Job	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
8	Removal of Water	1	Job	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	Excavation, Common	9,013	CuYd	4.50	40,558.50	6.00	54,078.00	6.00	54,078.00	6.00	54,078.00
10	Topsoil, Embankment	8,933	SqYd	3.00	26,799.00	3.00	26,799.00	6.00	53,598.00	6.00	53,598.00
11	Lime-Treated Earthfill	7,944	CuYd	8.00	63,552.00	9.00	71,496.00	14.00	111,216.00	13.00	103,272.00
12	Furnishing & Handling Lime	472	Ton	150.00	70,800.00	142.00	67,024.00	165.00	77,880.00	150.00	70,800.00
13	Concrete	5.7	CuYd	1,200.00	6,840.00	2,800.00	15,960.00	2,000.00	11,400.00	1,000.00	5,700.00
14	Pipe, Concrete, Pressure, 18" I.D.	40.0	LinFt	500.00	20,000.00	825.00	33,000.00	300.00	12,000.00	300.00	12,000.00
15	Rock Riprap	97	Ton	100.00	9,700.00	95.00	9,215.00	70.00	6,790.00	80.00	7,760.00
16	Fences, Barbed Wire	1,500	LinFt	10.00	15,000.00	7.00	10,500.00	7.00	10,500.00	10.00	15,000.00
17	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
18	Site Preparation, Plunge Basin, Class E	1	Job	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Total Bid Price				\$	412,874.50	\$	469,447.00	\$	471,549.50	\$	524,833.00

BID # lists bids in order of Total Bid Price (lowest to highest).

CERTIFICATION OF ABSTRACT OF BIDS: Bobby D. Wilson
 Bobby D. Wilson, Contracting Officer

DATE: November 16, 2011

FILE: CLO Solicitation Folder, Tab 4B - Bid Opening (original)
 CLO Solicitation Folder, Tab 4B - Bid Opening (Unsuccessful Bids file)
 Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, NRCS (Project Engineer, Inspector, Design Engineer), TX SS&WC Board, CLO (Official file / CO-Alternate CO file), R&J (2)
 All bidders who submitted a sealed bid

ABSTRACT OF BIDS: IFB No. NS-12-RC115-01 [Richland Creek Watershed FRS Site 115 Repair]

Bids Opened: 1:00 p.m., November 14, 2011

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				BID #4 A. L. Helmcamp, Inc. Buffalo, TX		BID #5 Beavers Contracting, LLC Aubrey, TX		BID #6 J&K Excavation, LLC Italy, TX		BID #7 FCS Construction, LLC Frisco, TX	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Bid Items											
1	Pollution Control	1	Job	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Sediment Filters	2,875	LinFt	6.00	17,250.00	4.75	13,656.25	4.00	11,500.00	2.00	5,750.00
3	Vegetation, Seeding	8.0	Acre	1,600.00	12,800.00	3,250.00	26,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	3,800.00	30,400.00
4	RESERVED										
5	RESERVED										
6	Construction Surveys	1	Job	14,000.00	14,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	57,000.00	57,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
8	Removal of Water	1	Job	4,000.00	4,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
9	Excavation, Common	9,013	CuYd	7.00	63,091.00	7.00	63,091.00	9.50	85,623.50	9.00	81,117.00
10	Topsoil, Embankment	8,933	SqYd	7.00	62,531.00	6.00	53,598.00	14.50	129,528.50	2.00	17,866.00
11	Lime-Treated Earthfill	7,944	CuYd	20.00	158,880.00	9.50	75,468.00	12.50	99,300.00	9.00	71,496.00
12	Furnishing & Handling Lime	472	Ton	155.00	73,160.00	170.00	80,240.00	269.29	127,104.88	165.00	77,880.00
13	Concrete	5.7	CuYd	3,000.00	17,100.00	3,500.00	19,950.00	4,824.56	27,499.99	400.00	2,280.00
14	Pipe, Concrete, Pressure, 18" I.D.	40.0	LinFt	550.00	22,000.00	290.00	11,600.00	100.00	4,000.00	600.00	24,000.00
15	Rock Riprap	97	Ton	120.00	11,640.00	150.00	14,550.00	100.00	9,700.00	70.00	6,790.00
16	Fences, Barbed Wire	1,500	LinFt	8.00	12,000.00	10.00	15,000.00	10.00	15,000.00	8.00	12,000.00
17	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	42,000.00	42,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	39,200.00	39,200.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
18	Site Preparation, Plunge Basin, Class E	1	Job	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
Total Bid Price				\$	588,452.00	\$	589,153.25	\$	671,956.87	\$	739,579.00

BID # lists bids in order of Total Bid Price (lowest to highest).